Legal Notice

This page describes the terms of use governing the use of this website (hereinafter referred to as the "Site"). By accessing the Site, you unconditionally agree to comply with these terms of use. As the terms of use may be changed at any time without notice, we advise you to check them regularly.

1. Legal Information

Author:

Spineway, 7 allee Moulin Berger, 69130 ECULLY, France.

Site Publisher:

FMC Production - acting as a subcontractor on behalf of SpineWay Academy Network

Headquarters: 9 bis Bd Emile Romanet I 44100 NANTES I France

Phone: 02 40 46 96 67

FMC Production, LLC with a capital of 8 000 euros.

Registered with the RCS of Nantes under the number n° 443 289 350.

Editor in Chief:

The publication director is Mr. Damien Guérin, Manager of FMC Production.

Site Hosting:

OVH

Headquarters: 2 rue Kellermann I 59100 Roubaix I France

Customer Service: 09 72 10 10 07

2. Intellectual Property

This site belongs to FMC Production and is operated by **SpineWay Academy Network**, hereinafter referred to as the "Company." The layout and each of its elements, including trademarks, logos, and domain names displayed on the **https://spineway.academy** Site (hereinafter referred to as the "Site"), are protected by current intellectual property laws and belong to **SpineWay Academy Network** or their use is subject to authorization.

No element of the Site may be copied, reproduced, altered, modified, downloaded, distorted, transmitted, or disseminated in any way, on any medium, in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of the Company, except solely for use by the press, subject to compliance with intellectual property rights and all other mentioned property rights. Only copying for private use is authorized for your personal, private, non-commercial use on your personal computer. The following statement must appear on any authorized copy of all or part of the Site's content: "© SpineWay Academy Network – All rights reserved."

Any unauthorized use of elements composing or displayed on the Site must not be distorted, modified, or altered in any way. **SpineWay Academy Network** reserves the right to take legal action against any violation of its intellectual property rights.

3. Nature of Information

The https://spineway.academy Site may present opinions of experts consulted in a particular field.

All information disseminated represents solely the opinions of the consulted experts and does not in any way engage the responsibility of **SpineWay Academy Network**. Such experts are not collaborators of **SpineWay Academy Network** and do not receive remuneration in exchange for the use of their opinions by **SpineWay Academy Network**. The Company is not responsible for the accuracy or completeness of any information and opinions of this nature. The opinions of the experts reflect their own personal views and should never be interpreted as the opinion or responsibility of **SpineWay Academy Network**. The Site includes presentation videos of **SpineWay Academy Network**'s activity, and these videos may contain snippets of information on health, physical condition, the medical field, and surgical and medical treatments for human use only, which should never be used to make a medical diagnosis of any disease or physical problem.

4. Cookies

A cookie may be automatically installed on the user's browsing software during their visits. The cookie is a data block that does not allow the identification of users but serves to record information about their navigation on the site (pages viewed, date and time of consultation, information provided, etc.). Cookies may be used for advertising targeting purposes. The browser software's settings can inform about the presence of cookies and, if necessary, refuse it as described at the following address: http://www.cnil.fr/. Users can oppose the recording of cookies by configuring their browser (in the "options" or "tools" menu of Mozilla Firefox or Microsoft Explorer). Users have the right to access, withdraw, and modify the personal data communicated through cookies. Otherwise, you can make the request as follows:

- By email: contact@fmcproduction.com
- By mail: FMC Production I 9 bis Bd Emile Romanet I 44100 NANTES I France

5. Personal Information and Other

A) Collected and Processed Data and Collection Method

The personal data collected on the site include the following:

- Identity (name, first name),
- Professional life (specialty, place of practice, postal address, postal code, email, RPPS number)

These data are collected when the user performs one of the following operations on the site: Registration on the platform

The data controller undertakes to delete your contact information from the databases upon your request by clicking on the notice present on the "Newsletter": "To unsubscribe from the databases, click here."

B) Data Controller

The data controller for personal data is:

FMC Production acting as a subcontractor on behalf of the company **SpineWay Academy Network**:

- By email: contact@fmcproduction.com
- By mail: FMC Production I 9 bis Bd Emile Romanet I 44100 NANTES I France

Furthermore, FMC Production commits not to disclose to third parties the personal information you may communicate (email addresses and other information). Under the local legislation "Computer and Freedom Act of January 6, 1978," you have the right to access, modify, rectify, and delete the data concerning you.

The site is not intended to receive confidential information from you. The site has been declared to the CNIL. For any information, please request it by email at: contact@fmcproduction.com or by mail to: FMC Production I 9 bis Blvd Emile Romanet I 44100 NANTES I France. The registration number of the declaration will then be provided.

6. Legal Provisions

The Site and its content are governed by the laws of France, and any dispute arising therefrom is subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of France.

7. Photo / Video Credits

iStock, Shutterstock, Adobe Stock